
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4677
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
PASSENGER AMENITIES AT NELLORE STATION
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of representations received from the public representatives during the current year regarding improvement of passenger facilities at Nellore Railway Station in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI MANOJ SINHA )

(a): Some representations from public representatives have been received for improvement of passenger amenities and upgradation of Nellore Railway station.

(b): As per policy norms, based on the annual passenger earnings of 2011-12, Nellore has been classified as an "A" Category station and all essential passenger amenities have already been provided at the station. Improvement of passenger amenities at stations is a continuous process. Reclassification of stations, based on annual passenger earnings is done once in five years. The next review of station classification shall be done based on the earnings of the year 2016-17.
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